3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER H2 | ECR-22-157976 loNov2022 | F7 | GB
VUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE BT IETYIT s T8 T os
K ECR-23-1667238 13FEB2023 |MEH | GB
21511661 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL L | ECR-23-192653 15N0v2023 | TB. | JAH
2151166-2 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151166-1 L TERMINATING UNTT MECHANTCAL
) ) SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151166-2 L TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151166-1 L TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151166-2 L TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151166-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |2.54 mm [.100] F
INSUL [3.56 mm [.140] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L) - | | ] 1803945-4 | TONKER 1300
- | | N 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299
-2l el 22 2|2 4-18032-3  |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
- | | N 1803944-1  |SPACER, TONKER 1297
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION , | | , , 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 1297
TERMINAL NAME: TE MCP 2.8 FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: TE MCP 2.8 FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE N - 1 | | | | | 1752356-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 1277
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=d"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=I7|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -] | V| - | crioeal-l JFEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
£.50-5.10 [ 177-.201 IN] 2 20-3.00 [ 087- 118 IN) 450-5.10 [ 177-.201 IN 2 20-3.00 [ 087- 118 IN] i 1 1 1 1 1 1 ;g;ggii? @i!QgéNAéivgIgig%ﬁgloggégﬁuigMggggr' gjzﬁ
TERMINAL 114-18148 : : TERMINAL 114-18668 : : : : , , 70-
appLcaTionEd 1ppL AT onEd N - Lt 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
SPECIFICATION - : : SPECTIFICATION - - - - | | N 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- | N 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINALS APPUED TERMINALS APPLIED - | | | - 5844940 | AIR FLED MODULE 38
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | REF JREF JREF | REF |REF|REF 994970-¢ COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
1-968851-1 /6\] 1-968851-2 /6\| 1-968851-3 /p 1-1355877-1 /6 1718188-1 /7 12415821 /6 | s\ - | | | | R 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
- | | N 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 199
| - | | N 2844907-1  |[POST, LOCKING 98
- | | N 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER - 18?2
WIRE Lery|CRIMP HELGHT @ | CRIvP HEloHT WIRE | CRIMP HEIGHT [|CRIMP HEIGHT /4 S 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE Il
ST7E P mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ST/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 | | | | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
2.00mm2_AVS 1.70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 1.8 2. 00mm?2 | 1.73+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002) | 8.3 ol O R O 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
2.00mm2 AESSX-F | 1.66+/-0.05 [ 065+/-.002] 8.3 1. 50mm? 1.58+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 10. 0 | S O O O R O R O 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 99
14 AWG 1 614/-0 05 [ 063+/- 00?] 9 7 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338685*W PAWL, FEED 56
. 50mm? U 47470 05 [ 0584/ 002] o A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
1. 25mm? 1.46+4/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 11 -2l 222 2|2 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
16 AWG 1.364/-0.05 [.054+/-.007] 1.9 -l 2|2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | N 2119652-1  [FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | N 2119653-1  [FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
(1] - | 1o 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
*WARNING B T 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC 10O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S R R R R O R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
AN cecominnen soant panre FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N - [TV T L T I752356-5 [SUPPORT, TEMMINAL _____ =
A THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T S T T T T3 osiser 0 TSP C’MEDRKM SEILRCIIT: 50
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND : :
REFER TO SUPPLIED INS REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T T T T Sead950 7 ThSSENE LT STRIP GUTPE - -
Zﬁl - | | N 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER - 28
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242, R 1 1 T 13509082 |STRIP GUIDE >
/I\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S Ly c168083-2 |SCR, SKT AD CAP, RoRo, M4 & 8.0 2|
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE P R [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 1 T 2779533-1  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N - | | | ] 2119806 -1 [INSERT, SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION | ?
/BN WHEN APPLYING TERMINALS 1-968851-1, 1-968851-2, 1-96885]-3, et v p ) 1-356885-4  [S10P, SHEAR [ -
1-1355877-1 AND 1241582-1 USE ITEM 34 PN 1-1752356-3 TERMINAL SUPPORT. N | | ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT - 10
Zﬁ: WHEN APPLYING TERMINAL 1718188-1 USE ITEM 272 PN 1752356-6 TERMINAL N ] | | A N SEREAR PLOATING SHEAR, FRONT )
SUPPORT . N2 2 N 1333206-8  |ANVIL, COMBINATION .100 8
- | | N 1-240641-7 [SPACER 7
/8\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - 1 - - 5
- | | N 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | N 1-238011-0 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 2 N 2119785-6  |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
- | | N 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER - 12
N2 2 N 2-1722335-2 |CRIMPER,WIRE 1
S77(-72|-71]-52|-51| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
25 IULZ0T — e
XZHAO onnecTiIviTy
ey 26JUL20TT G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 2o JUL20T 1 [NamME ‘
mm S X1 Ocean Side Feed
? Etg i: PRODUCT SPEC A p p ‘ i ¢ % or
E 2 PLC +- -~ -
{gig} 3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151166 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e |

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

“LLC

D I YrPL

MEC I

SEE DETAIL A=

ANTCAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

%
//\

[

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

112“&

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

REF =1 8+0 5

—(ergre

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

) W PO TR < T YR

43.9£0.05

!

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

REF

1ZaTioN DWQ.ZHAO 26JUL20T1 (G TE Connectivity
CHTK Ll 26 JUL20T1 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: T QLERANCES UNLESS e 56 JUL 2011 [ane ‘
- S Ocean Side Feed
b r Applicator
{@} i 2 PLC +- - _
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -
MATER | AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:215} 166 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE (R SHEET 7 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. L
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24



